2016 Regular Session

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 9

BY REPRESENTATIVE CROMER

A RESOLUTION

To amend and readopt House Rule 6.26(D)(2) of the Rules of Order of the House of Representatives to change the deadline for the House Executive Committee to set the vouchered allotment for members of the House of Representatives.

BE IT RESOLVED by the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana that House Rule 6.26(D)(2) of the Rules of Order of the House of Representatives is hereby amended and readopted to read as follows:

Rule 6.26. House Executive Committee

D.

* * *

(2) This allotment shall be set no later than March fifteenth May first of the first calendar year of each term of office. Once set, the allotment shall be effective until changed by the Executive Committee as provided in this Paragraph. This allotment shall be set or changed by the adoption of a resolution of the Executive Committee in an open public meeting. In addition, the amount of the allotment that may be used to supplement the salary of one or more of a member's legislative assistants shall be set or changed by the adoption of a resolution of the Executive Committee in an open public meeting.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES